PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xi Chen	06/02/2010
Dean R. Dragoli	06/02/2010
Pingchen Fan	06/02/2010
Mark M. Gleason	05/21/2010
Juan C. Jaen	06/10/2010
Lianfa Li	06/02/2010
Jeffrey P. McMahon	06/16/2010
Jay Powers	06/02/2010
Yibin Zeng	06/02/2010
Penglie Zhang	06/02/2010
Junfa Fan	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ChemoCentryx, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Maude Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

925-472-5000 Phone: Email: daw@townsend.com Correspondent Name: William B. Kezer, Esq.

PATENT 501316647 **REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0843**

ļ.		
Address Line 1:	Townsend and	Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2:		
Address Line 4:		CALIFORNIA 94111-3834
Address Line 4.	Garri Tarioisco,	OALII ORRIA 94111-9004
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019934-008130US		019934-008130US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dorinda Woodley		Dorinda Woodley
Total Attachments: 17		
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page1.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page2.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page3.tif
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page4.tif		
source=019934_00813	source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page5.tif	
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page6.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page7.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page8.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page9.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page10.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page11.tif		
source=019934_008130US_assignment_10_11_10#page12.tif		
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page13.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10 # page14.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page15.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10	_11_10#page16.tif
source=019934_00813	30US_assignment_10)_11_10 # page17.tif

PATENT REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0844

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US

Client Reference No.: T8130US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xi Chen of 130 Tennyson Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301; Dean R. Dragoli of 24645 Summerhill Ave., Los Altos, CA 94024; Pingchen Fan of 40190 Santa Teresa Common, Fremont, CA 94539; Mark M. Gleason of 1669 Broad St., Bloomfield, NJ, 07003; Juan C. Jaen of 154 Los Robles Dr., Burlingame, CA 94010; Lianfa Li of 443 Ventura Ave., Apt. 20, Palo Alto, CA 94306; Jeffrey P. McMahon of 220 Jessie Lane #3, Mountain View, CA 94041; Jay Powers of 745 Rockaway Beach Avenue, Pacifica, CA 94044; Yibin Zeng of 917 Aruba Ln., Foster City, CA 94404; Penglie Zhang of 1036 Jamaica St., Foster City, CA 94404; and Junfa Fan of 917 Catamaran Street, Apartment #3, Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

MODULATORS OF CXCR7

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

May 12, 2010

Application No.:

12/778,913; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0845

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. 6/2/2010 Dated: ____ SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: 6(2/2010 Signature of Witness Printed Name Dated: Signature of Witness Printed Name SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY: Dated: Signature of Witness

Dated:

Assignment

Printed Name

Signature of Witness

Dated: 6-2-2010	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Pingchen Fan
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
Acc.	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Mark M. Gleason
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Dated:6/10/2010	Jua Jae
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Juan C. Jaen
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: OG/OZ/2010 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Lianfa Li
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Dated:	Jeffrey P. McMahon
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	U Jerrey P. McManon
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 62200 SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Jay Powers
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Dated: Bywe	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Yibin Zeng
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Signature of witness
	Printed Name
Dated: 6/3/3016	Penglie Zhang
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Tonghe Zhung
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

62658048 v1

Dated: 6 (10/2010	Jenton Fan
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Junfa Fan
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	_

Dated: _____ Signature of Witness

Printed Name

Printed Name

62658048 v1

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US

Page 7

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Sub-Cur	}	
On Jun 2, 2010 before me, Man	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer ,	
personally appeared Xi Chen Dem	R. Dogoli Proychen Fan, Warfa Ci, Name(s) of Styner(s)	
\ 0 - \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
Jay Powers, Yibin Zeng an	d ringle chang	
MARIA ELENA CALLEJAS Commission # 1814361 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be she they executed the same in bis her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by bis the their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	and the Calling	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Mana Change Cally Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	IONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document		
-	atent application; App. No: 12,778,913	
Document Date: July 2, 2010	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Mark M. Glasson, Juan C. Jan, and Junfa Fon and Jeffrey P. McMahan. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	□ Individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	_ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0852

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of Saute Clara On Ju 10, 2010 before me, Maric Elenc Callejes, Notrement of title of the Officer of who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the MARIA ELENA CALLEJAS instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1814361 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Votary Public - California San Mateo County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Pakent Application: App. No: 12 778, 913 Document Date: June 10, 2010 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Xi Chen, Dean F. Dragoli, Pingchen Fan, L'anfali, Jan Powers, Yibin Beng, Penglie Zhang and Mark M. Gleason, and Jeffrey P. Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:_ □ Individual Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Trustee

☐ Other: ___

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:_

Top of thumb here

□ Trustee

Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: _

PATENT REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0853

Top of thumb here

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California On June 16, 7010 before me, Mance Elena Callers Notry Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Jeffrey P. McMahan Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. MARIA ELENA CALLEJAS Commission # 1814361 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is San Mateo County true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Ma Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Petent Application: Dap. No. 12/78, 913 _ Number of Pages: ___ Document Date: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Xi Chen, Dean L. Dragoli, Pringchen Fun, Lian Li, Jun Powers, Yibin Zeng, Panglie Zhang, Mark M. Glesson, Juan Claem, Junh Fan Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) capacity Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

□ Trustee

□ Other: _

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Top of thumb here

□ Trustee

Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: _

PATENT REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0854

Top of thumb here

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US

Client Reference No.: T8130US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Xi Chen of 130 Tennyson Ave., Palo Alto, CA 94301; Dean R. Dragoli of 24645 Summerhill Ave., Los Altos, CA 94024; Pingchen Fan of 40190 Santa Teresa Common, Fremont, CA 94539; Mark M. Gleason of 1669 Broad St., Bloomfield, NJ, 07003; Juan C. Jaen of 154 Los Robles Dr., Burlingame, CA 94010; Lianfa Li of 443 Ventura Ave., Apt. 20, Palo Alto, CA 94306; Jeffrey P. McMahon of 220 Jessie Lane #3, Mountain View, CA 94041; Jay Powers of 745 Rockaway Beach Avenue, Pacifica, CA 94044; Yibin Zeng of 917 Aruba Ln., Foster City, CA 94404; Penglie Zhang of 1036 Jamaica St., Foster City, CA 94404; and Junfa Fan of 917 Catamaran Street, Apartment #3, Foster City, CA 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

MODULATORS OF CXCR7

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

May 12, 2010

Application No.:

12/778,913; and

WHEREAS, ChemoCentryx, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Xi Chen
Dotadi	
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Ci CW/4
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated: SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Dean R. Dragoli
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

Page 2 of 7

Dated:	,	Pingchen Fan		
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:				
Dated:	<u></u>			
		Signature of Witness		
		Printed Name		
Dated:		Signature of Witness		
		Signature or Williams		
		Printed Name		
Dated: 5/21/10		lah M. Dean	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:		Mark M. Gleason		LESLIE T. MOORE
Dated: 5 21 10			المراجعية المستحدث ا	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE Commission Expires 8/11/2011
	j	Signature of Witness	_	
		Printed Name	ore_	W.
		rimed rame		
Dated:			• 1	
		Signature of Witness		

Printed Name

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US Page 3

Page 3 of 6

•	
Dated:	
	Juan C. Jaen
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	O.V.
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
-	Lianfa Li
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	 CYV'
	Signature of Witness

Jeffrey P. McMahon
Jeffrey P. McMailon
 Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Timod Ivanic
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
Jay Powers
 Signature of Witness
Signature of Witness
Printed Name
•
 Signature of Witness
Digitatio of Williams

Dated:	Yibin Zeng
IGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	I loui Zeng
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
	7
Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Penglie Zhang
Dated:	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	Signature of Witness

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 019934-008130US Page 7

Dated:	
SIGNATURE WITNESSED BY:	Junfa Fan
Dated:	QI OVVI
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name
Dated:	
	Signature of Witness
	Printed Name

62658048 v1

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 025120 FRAME: 0861